$739,000 - 1201 E North Street, Bellingham

MLS® #2325964

$739,000

3 Bedroom, 2 Bathroom, 1,360 sqft
Residential on 0.15 Acres

Bellingham, Bellingham, WA

Cute remodeled 3 bdrm/2 bath home on
corner lot stylishly landscaped with decorative
cinder blocks and flower beds. Home sits
above street level for an uplifting feel and
privacy. Fenced back yard & large deck,
including a separate small deck off primary
bdrm. New stainless appliances including
washer & dryer; heat pump with A/C and
individual in-wall heaters throughout; tankless
water heater. Detached garage converted into
space for hobbies, play or workout room -
including a sauna. Minutes to downtown and
major stores in every direction. Could build
additional units with the ADU rule coming in

2026.

Built in 1900

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built
Type
Sub-Type

2325964
$739,000
$730,000
$537

3

2

1

1,360

0.15

1900
Residential
Single Family Residence




Status Sold

Community Information

Address 1201 E North Street
Area 860 - Bellingham
Subdivision Bellingham

City Bellingham

County Whatcom

State WA

Zip Code 98226

Amenities

Parking Driveway

Interior

Interior Features Double Pane/Storm Window, Laminate, Sauna

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Disposal, Dryer(s), Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s),
Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)

Exterior

Exterior Features Wood
Foundation Block

School Information

District Bellingham
Elementary Sunnyland Elem
Middle Whatcom Mid
High Squalicum High

Additional Information

Days on Market 165
Cumulative Days on Market 165
Days on Website 166



